City of South San Francisco P Box 711 Cly . 40

South San Francisco, CA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1066 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/12/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/11/2023 Final action: 1/11/2023

Title: Resolution approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute a second amendment to the

existing consulting agreement with Contractor Compliance and Monitoring, Inc. (CCMI) of San Mateo,
California, for $35,000 for a total not to exceed an amount of $183,802 for Wet Weather and Digester
Improvements Project (CIP Project No. ss1301).

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A - Draft Second Amendment Contractor Compliance and Monitoring Inc
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/11/2023 1 City Council approved Pass

Resolution approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute a second amendment to the existing
consulting agreement with Contractor Compliance and Monitoring, Inc. (CCMI) of San Mateo, California, for
$35,000 for a total not to exceed an amount of $183,802 for Wet Weather and Digester Improvements Project
(CIP Project No. ss1301).

WHEREAS, the Wet Weather and Digester Improvements Project currently under construction is funded by the
State Revolving Fund (SRF); and

WHEREAS, the SRF loan requirements dictate the development and monitoring of a Labor Compliance
Program (LCP) per California Code, the Department of Industrial Relations, and Federal Wage Requirements
(Davis-Bacon Act); and

WHEREAS, the City selected Contractor Compliance and Monitoring, Inc. (CCMI) through a competitive
proposal process to develop and monitor the LCP; and

WHEREAS, because of the increased level of effort and because the LCP is a specific requirement of the SRF
loan program, staff recommends amending the consulting agreement with CCMI by the amount of $35,000; and

WHEREAS, funding for this amendment exists in the City of South San Francisco Fiscal Year 2022-23 Capital
Improvement Program (CIP) Wet Weather and Digester Improvements Project (CIP Project No. ss1301).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of South San Francisco that the City
Council hereby approves an amendment to the existing Consulting Services Agreement for monitoring services
to Contractor Compliance and Monitoring, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $183,802.

City of South San Francisco Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-1066, Version: 1

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the Second Amendment
to the Consulting Services Agreement, of which a draft is attached to this resolution as Exhibit A, on behalf of
the City, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized to take any other actions consistent
with the intent of this resolution that do not materially increase the City’s obligations.

City of South San Francisco Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

